

STREETS EAST STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 7557

DATE: 8/7/2015

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	Extension	Iverson Construction, LLC Price	R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Price	Raymond P. Cattell Inc. Price	S & L Underground and Trucking Inc. Price	Joe Daniels Construction Price
Section B: Proposal Page								
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,595.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,785.00	\$12,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$73,800.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	175.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$23.50	\$37.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$38.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	20.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$18.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$19.00	\$22.50
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	795.00	\$4.00	\$3,180.00	\$6.00	\$5.20	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$5.00
20301.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - LF	105.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$7.50	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$4.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	510.00	\$1.25	\$637.50	\$3.25	\$3.00	\$1.50	\$2.10	\$3.00
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG (15 INCH) - STORM - EACH	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$575.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$240.00	\$300.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	795.00	\$1.25	\$993.75	\$1.50	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$675.00	\$2,000.00	\$780.00	\$1,000.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,575.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00
21018.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN - LF	348.00	\$7.00	\$2,436.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$8.00
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	12.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$95.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	17.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	12.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	795.00	\$1.40	\$1,113.00	\$3.75	\$1.40	\$1.40	\$1.40	\$2.00

STREETS EAST STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 7557

DATE: 8/7/2015

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	Extension	Iverson Construction, LLC Price	R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Price	Raymond P. Cattell Inc. Price	S & L Underground and Trucking Inc. Price	Joe Daniels Construction Price
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	100.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$7.50	\$9.40	\$10.00	\$4.90	\$10.00
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	410.00	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	\$9.25	\$7.90	\$10.00	\$6.40	\$12.50
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	29.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$22.65	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$35.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	495.00	\$1.00	\$495.00	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$1.00
50226.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - TF	110.00	\$44.00	\$4,840.00	\$86.25	\$83.00	\$50.00	\$84.00	\$90.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	2.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$46.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$25.00
50403.0 - 10 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	82.00	\$88.30	\$7,240.60	\$55.00	\$80.20	\$65.00	\$73.00	\$75.00
50405.0 - 15 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	130.00	\$58.25	\$7,572.50	\$57.50	\$71.50	\$80.00	\$79.00	\$80.00
50406.0 - 18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	78.00	\$62.10	\$4,843.80	\$60.00	\$102.20	\$100.00	\$122.00	\$84.00
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	205.00	\$54.00	\$11,070.00	\$60.00	\$56.10	\$85.00	\$129.00	\$78.50
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$775.00	\$570.00	\$750.00	\$545.00	\$325.00
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$5,040.00	\$10,080.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,070.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,145.00	\$4,150.00
50741.0 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	4.00	\$2,725.00	\$10,900.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,154.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$875.00	\$905.00	\$1,200.00	\$790.00	\$750.00
90030.0 - SCREEN TREATMENT STRUCTURE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$33,115.00	\$37,000.00	\$49,900.00	\$59,823.00
90031.0 - SCREEN TREATMENT STRUCTURE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$33,115.00	\$37,000.00	\$49,900.00	\$59,823.00
90032.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS WITH SUMP - EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,785.00	\$3,540.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,500.00
90033.0 - REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RESET WOOD TIMBERS - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,275.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00
90034.0 - REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RESET LANDSCAPE STONE - SF	125.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
37 Items	Totals		\$158,927.15	\$170,415.60	\$185,196.20	\$197,772.75	\$227,794.25	\$306,580.50